
 
 

Itinerary 
Saturday, September 30th 

Fishers Invitational 
 

 

10:45am Arrive at LN.  
 
11:00am Rehearsal Begins.  
 
2:15pm Rehearsal Ends. Dinner (Dinner will be provided by Meal Plan) 
 
3:30pm Change into uniforms (NO JACKET) 
 
4:00pm Winds pre-tuning process begins. After you are tuned, put instruments in cases 

before meeting in the band room. DO NOT GO TO BUSES BEFORE THE BAND 
MEETING! 

 
4:15pm Meeting in Band Room  
 
4:25pm Load Buses. Take Garment bag, shako box, and change of clothes for after 

your performance. We will change after we perform.  
 
4:45pm Depart for Fishers 
 
5:10pm Arrive at Fishers  
 
6:25pm Lineup outside buses for transit to warm-up 
 
6:35pm Transit to Warmup 
 
6:40pm Physical Warmup 
 
7:10pm Music Warmup 
 
7:35pm Transit to Stadium 
 
8:00pm Perform! After we perform, we will go back to the buses to change out of 

uniforms. Once you have changed, sit together in the visitor stands to watch the 
remaining bands and awards. 

 
9:30pm Awards.  After Awards we will head back to the buses and depart for LN. A 

snack will be served for the bus ride home.    
 



10:15pm Depart for LN.  
 
10:45pm Arrive at LN. Turn in uniform parts and meet in the band room for full 

dismissal.  
 
11:20pm Full Dismissal from Band Room.    
 
 
REMINDER: WE WILL BE AT LN THROUGH THE TUESDAY MIDDLE SCHOOL SIDE BY 
SIDE CONCERT ON 10/3 at LN!! WE WILL RETURN TO LC ON THURSDAY 10/5. 
 

 
 
 

Admission:  Admission will be $9.00 per adult, $5.00 for students (5yrs and up) and 
senior citizens. Family (2 adults and 3 children $22). 

 
Class A 

Floyd Central            7:15pm 
Franklin Central  7:30pm 
Hamilton Southeastern      7:45pm 
Lawrence Township 8:00pm 
Brownsburg            8:15pm 
Center Grove             8:30pm 
Centerville (OH)            8:45pm 
Avon                9:00pm 
Fishers (Exhibition)   9:15 
Awards                      9:30pm 

 


